ULHASNAGAR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION



PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

TENDER NOTICE

Sealed Tender for the following works are invited by the Ulhasnagar Municipal Corporation from Contractors who are registered with Maharashtra State PWD, CPWD, MJP, BMC, etc. in appropriate class. The Blank tender forms can be had from the office of the City Engineer, Ulhasnagar Municipal Corporation PWD Section from 20/09/2024 to 26/09/2024 on all working days from 11.00 hours to 15.00 hours on payment of Rs.590/- (non refundable) against each work in the form of DD/ cash. The tender will be received in the office of Executive Engineer, Ulhasnagar Municipal Corporation till 22/09/2024 up to 15.00 hours and will be opened on same day if possible.

S. No	PWD Inwar d No.	Tender Notice No.	Name of work	Amt. Put to tender	EM D	Time limit	Class of Registrati on
1	01	UMC/PWD/ Notice/2024- 25/5/1	Reparing work of toilet at Menatai Thakre nagar, Shantinagar, Prabhag-10, Ulhasnagar-3 (Rep.& Maint.of Urinals & Latrines)	500000	1%	3 month	VI th
2	02	UMC/PWD/ Notice/2024- 25/5/2	Reparing work of toilet of Prabhag no-10, and surrounding area, Ulhasnagar-3(Rep.& Maint.of Urinals & Latrines)	500000	1%	3 month	VI th
3	03	UMC/PWD/ Notice/2024- 25/5/3	Construction of nalli and urinal near falcon hotel, shanti nagar Prabhag-10, Ulhasnagar-3 (Rep.& Maint.of Urinals & Latrines)	500000	1%	3 month	VI th
4	04	UMC/PWD/ Notice/2024- 25/5/4	Repairing work of toilet at Prbhag no.10 amd surrounding area Ulhasnagar-3(Rep.& Maint.of Urinals & Latrines)	50000⊽ ∿	1%	3 month	VI th
5	07	UMC/PWD/ Notice/2024- 25/5/5	Repairs and reconstruction of Drain Nalla from Omkar Kabale to Moti Shaikh and surrounding area, Ulhasnagar-3 (Rep.Of latrines, Urinals, Nallas, drns & Culv.etc.(WS)	1000000	1%	3 month	VI th

1) Tender documents shall neither be sent or received by post.

2) Right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reasons whatsoever is reserved with City Engineer.

3) Affidavit of Rs.100/- stamp paper in prescribed form given in Annexure I sworn before Executive Magistrate/Notary Shall be uploaded offline (As per शासन निर्णय क्र. सीएटी/२०२२/प्र.क्र./५०/इमा-२, दिनांक १९ मे, २०२२ Tender will liable for action under Indian Penal Cute for submission of any false/fraudulent paper / information submitted in envelope no.

4) Conditional tenders will be summarily rejected.

Date:

Place : Ulhasnagar

Exexutive Engineer Ulhasnagar Municipal Corporation